15 LC 107 0370

House Resolution 530

By: Representative Thomas of the 56<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Georgia State University student-athlete Ryann Austin Green for being

- 2 selected as a candidate for the 2015 Senior CLASS Award; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Ryann Austin Green is a senior accounting major at Georgia State University
- 4 and plays guard for the Georgia State University men's basketball team; and
- 5 WHEREAS, he grew up in College Park, Georgia, joined the Georgia State University
- 6 Panthers as a walk-on in 2011, and worked hard to earn a scholarship for his senior season;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, he is considered an accomplished team player and leader both on and off the
- 9 basketball court; and

10

- 11 WHEREAS, he was one of 30 men's basketball student-athletes in the country to be selected
- 12 as candidate for the 2014-15 Senior CLASS Award in collegiate basketball and the only male
- 13 student-athlete selected from the Sun Belt Conference; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the Senior CLASS Award recognizes notable achievements in community,
- 15 classroom, character, and competition among NCAA Division I senior athletes; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Ryann Austin Green continues to be an outstanding ambassador for Georgia
- 17 State University and Georgia State University Athletics.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body commend Georgia State University student-athlete Ryann Austin
- 20 Green for being selected as a candidate for the 2015 Senior CLASS Award, his outstanding
- 21 sports accomplishments, and his many contributions to his team, university, and community.

15 LC 107 0370

22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- 23 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 24 Georgia State University Athletic Department and Ryann Austin Green.